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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. 
3 ant a ?e, Uew Mexico 

17 Juno 19 37 

EXAMINER HEARING 

i •. T!•!!.: MATTER: 

Ap p l i c a t i o n of Tenneco O i l Company 
f o r an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n , 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
and 
A p p l i c a t i o n of Tenneco O i l Company 
for an unorthodox qas wel l l o c a t i o n , 
San Juan, County New Mexico. 

el5? 

CAE" 
915 6 

Michael B. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT Of HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

the D i v i s i o n : J e f f Taylor 
L'Sgal Counsel to the D i v i s i o n 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c o BUlo. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

For the App1icant: 
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So. 9155. 

Tenneco O i l Company f o r an 

Juan County, New Mexico. 

t.ie a p p l i c a n t Case No. 

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case 

MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 

unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n , ?an 

MR. STOGNER: At the request of 

9155 w i l l be dismissed. 

{Hear ing cone1udoc.) 

* * * * * 

VrO. 9156. 

Tenneco O i l Company f o r an 

Juan County, New Hexico. 

the a p p l i c a n t Case No. 

MR. STOGNER: C a l l next Case 

"R. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 

unorthodox qas we11 l o c a t i o n , San 

m . STOGNER: At the request of 

9155 w i l l be d i s n i s s e d . 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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C E R T I F I C A T E 

I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO 

HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing T r a n s c r i p t of >Evt-Lng oefor.-: 

t.te O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n (Connission) ' por End E;-

.<:c; t h a t tho said t r a n s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and oorrecE. 

record oL the hearino, prepared by ma to the h?t;f of 

a o i i i t y . 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 

Rocky Mountain Division 

P O Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303| 740-4800 

Delivery Address: 
6162 South Willow Drive 1 

Englewood, Colorado 80111 

LTENNECOJ 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

April 29, 1987 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Original 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Copy 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

9/5"^ 

Re: Application for approval of Unorthodox 
Location 
Fields #15 
470' FSL, 1475' FEL 
Sec. 25, T32N, RllW 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Tenneco Oil Company plans to d r i l l the referenced well during the 2nd quarter 
of 1987. Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 
and an ownership plat identifying offset operators. 

The proposed site of the Fields #15 is staked in an unorthodox location due to 
geological considerations and topographical features. The enclosed C-102 
identifies the topography that contributed to the locations current staking 
(example: pipeline, drainage, and surrounding ridges). Because of these 
conditions, this is the only feasible location. 

A copy of this request is being submitted to all offset operators by certified 
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of 
objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-E we respectfully request your approval of 
an exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

f ^/ , ' h / Very truly yours, 
, C' 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Mike McCredie 
Administrative Analyst 

MMc/cc:2139P 

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Exploration and 
Production's application for an unorthodox location for their Tenneco Fields 
#15. DroDosed above. 



. S u p e r j n j r i 

• I - * - . 

All d i . l . n c e i mml b« from the outer b o w d i t i t i of the Section. 

operator 

TENNECO OIL CO. 
sa 

FIELDS 
Well No. 

15 
Inlt Latter 

0 
Section 

25 
Township 

32 N 
Ranqe 

11 w 
County 

San Juan 
ictual Footaqe Location of Well: 

4 7 0 foot fnsm the South line ond 1475 feet trom the East. line 
Iround Level Elev: Producinq Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

6176 Pictured Cliffs Blanco 160 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes | | No If answer is "yes!* type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s form i f nr>rr>«tg«ry ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Fd. 

Fa, 

Sec. 

Fd. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-I-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

25 

"J- - - - - JrW. \7L\- Mi 

NM-010989 
Tenneco 50% 
Conoco 502 

I 
I 

Scale: 1»-1000» 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I htrtby c t r t i f y that tht information con-

foinee* herein fs frue and como/efe fo fhe 

be*f of my knowttdgt and b t l i t f . 

Ml M MVnL 
Name 

Mike M. McCredie 
Position 

Administrative Analyst 
Company 

Tenneco Oil Company 
Date 

I hereby certify that the well locotion 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes •>/ actual surveys mode by me er 

under my supervision, end the* the lomi 

Is true ond correct to the bmst of my 

knowledge and belief. 

3-, 
Date Surveyed frVVf"- " ^ - S . X 

WilliafcVlkWjSfe i f \ 
and L^d l W o . r g 4 6 6 ) j g \ 

FO n • t 



C c e f a l a r 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY FIELDS 
W e l l N o . 

' 15 
U n l l U l l i r 

0 
S e c t i o n 

25 
T o w n s h i p 

32 N 
Ranqe 

11 w 

C o u n t y 

San Juan 
Actual Footaqe Locat ion o l Well: 

line and 1475 feet (rom Ihe E a S t line 

Ground Level d e v . Producinq Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe: 

6176 Pictured Cliffs Blanco 160 Acr«a 

EPNG is Meridian 

t 
i 
i 
u . 

23 •24 19 

T 
I 
I 
i 

TENNECO IE_Nrjp_cp_ 

26 25 

i TENNECO __r L "MESA 

30 

I 

ARCO 
EPNG 

1 

35 

i EVKO 
i 

MESA | MESA 
i 
i 
1 — 

i 

ARCO ' M C C. 
EPNG ; M E S A 

MESA EPNG 

36 
JL 

SOUTHLAND 
"ROYALfY 

I 

31 

• Exist ing PC Well 
••Proposed Location for New Well 



FIELDS #15 

ADDRESSES OF OFFSET OPERATORS 

Arco Oil & Gas Company 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Evko Development Company 
Attn: Land Department 
4710 Cabrillo 
San Francisco, California 94121 

Meridian Oil Inc. (EPNG) 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Mesa Petroleum Company 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 2009 
Amarillo, Texas 79189 

Southland Royalty 
Attn: Land Department 
200 Interfirst Tower 
Fortworth, Texas 76102 



Tenneco Oil 
Exploration and Production 
A Tenneco Company 
Rocky Mountain Division 

P.O. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 
(303) 740-4800 

Delivery Address: 
6162 South Willow Drive 
Englewood, Colorado 80111 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

April 29, 1987 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Original 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Copy 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 

Re: Application for approval of Unorthodox 
Location 
Fields #15 
470' FSL, 1475' FEL 
Sec. 25, T32N, RllW 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Tenneco Oil Company plans to drill the referenced well during the 2nd quarter 
of 1987. Attached in duplicate (to each office) is a well location plat C-102 
and an ownership plat identifying offset operators. 

The proposed site of the Fields #15 is staked in an unorthodox location due to 
geological considerations and topographical features. The enclosed C-102 
identifies the topography that contributed to the locations current staking 
(example: pipeline, drainage, and surrounding ridges). Because of these 
conditions, this is the only feasible location. 

A copy of this request is being submitted to all offset operators by certified 
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of 
objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-E we respectfully request your approval of 
an exemption to the standard well location requirements. 

Very truly yours, 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Mike McCredie 
Administrative Analyst 

MMc/cc:2139P 

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Exploration and 
Production's application for an unorthodox location for their Tenneco Fields 
#15, proposed above. 



WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All diatsncc* muii b* from lha outer boundariaa oi th« Section 

tserotor 

TENNECO OIL CO. 
L e a *• 

FIELDS 
Well No. 

15 
Init Letter 

0 
Section 

25 
Town* hip 

32 N 
Range 

11 w 
County 

San Juan 
ictual rootage Location oi Well: 

4 7 0 feet from the SOUth im. and 1475 (eet from the Bast. line 
bound Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: -

6176 Pictured Cliffs Blanco 160 Acr»a 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject weli by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I | Yes | | No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s form i f n * r * n n » r y ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

Fd. 

Sec. 

Fd. 

Fd, 

Scale: 1"-1000' 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby ctrtify that tht information can-

taintd htrttn Is trut and complttt to tht 

•esr of my knowledge and b t l i t f . 

Mt M MeAL, 
Name 

Mike M. McCredie 
P o s i t i o n 

Administrative Analyst 
Company 

Tenneco Oil Company 
Dote 

4M4/&7 

I hereby certify thai tho mott location 

shown on this plat wa* plotted ham fiold 

no tos *>f actual survey* mode hy me ar 

under my supervision, ond that the some 

I* true and correct to the be*1 of my 

knowledge and belief. 

F o n * t 



CpefJ'or 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 
Lease 

F I E L D S 

Well No. 

' 15 
Unil Letter 

0 
Section 

25 
Township 

32 N 
Ranqe 

11 w 

County 

San Juan 
Actual Footage Loc 

470 
i t ton o l Well : 

(eet from the S o u t h t ine and 1 4 7 5 feet from the E a S t l ine 

Ground Level Claw; 

6176 
Producinq Formation 

Pictured C l i f f s 

Pool 

Blanco 160 Acres 

EPNG is Meridian 

i 
i 
i 
t_. 

23 •24 19 

TENNECO. TE_NNJE_C_O_ .MEjSA, 

26 25 " I - -
TENNJ C0_ __T I :__ME$A 

30 

I 

L. —.— _ 

35 

ARCO ! r 

EPNG J EVKO 

MESA } MESA 
i 
i 

ARCO i 
EPNG J 

MESA 

MESA 

36 

EPNG 

SOUTHLAND. 
ROYALTY 

31 

l 

• Ex is t ing PC Well 
(••Proposed Location fo r New Well 



FIELDS #15 

ADDRESSES OF OFFSET OPERATORS 

Arco Oil & Gas Company 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Evko Development Company 
Attn: Land Department 
4710 Cabrillo 
San Francisco, California 94121 

Meridian Oil Inc. (EPNG) 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Mesa Petroleum Company 
Attn: Land Department 
P.O. Box 2009 
Amarillo, Texas 79189 

Southland Royalty 
Attn: Land Department 
200 Interfirst Tower 
Fortworth, Texas 76102 



M E S H 

May 18, 1987 
CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
P 111 829 531 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe NM 87501 

Gentlemen: 
9 / ^ 

Subject: Objection to Application 
For Unorthodox Location 
Fields #15 Well 
470' FSL, 1475' FEL 
Township 32 North, Range 11 West 
Section 25 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Mesa Operating Limited Partnership, as an owner of leasehold rights in the 
NEA of Section 36-T32N-R11W, opposes Tenneco Oil Company's request for 
administrative approval of their unorthodox location of 470' FSL, 1475' FEL in 
Section 25-T32N-R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico for the drilling of the 
Fields #15 well. 

In Mesa's opinion the Blanco Pictured Cliffs Field Rules were promulgated to 
prevent drainage. Mesa is of the opinion that Tenneco's loca­
tion, falling only 470' from the NE/4 of Section 36-T32N-R11W will subject 
its leasehold to drainage. 

Mesa hereby requests that this matter be set for hearing at the earliest 
possible date. 

If you have any questions or which to discuss this matter further, please 
contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

Mark W. Seale 
Landman 

cn 

Copy t o : Mr. Kevin Heringer 
Tenneco 
Box 3249 
Englewood CO 80155 

M E S A L I M I T E D P A R T N E R S H I P 

• N E M E S A S Q U A R E / P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 0 0 9 / B O B 3 7 B - 1 Q D O / A M A R I L L O , T E X A S 7 9 1 B 9 - 2 Q Q 9 


